
Payroll Ending 4.05.2025     TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security Reg Payroll 12,197.24
Village Portion of Medicare  Payroll 8,355.21
Payroll Gross Wages 606,251.61
Total Payroll Expense 626,804.06 626,804.06$       

.

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 8,426.14
Total  Manual Checks 8,426.14$           

ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium 0.00
City of Chicago (Water Payment) 0.00
Total ACH Debits -$                  

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 04-25-2025 902,562.32
Total Payable Vouchers 902,562.32$       

Grand Total Payments 1,537,792.52$  

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF
04.21.2025



User:

Printed: 04/17/2025 -  3:28PM

cperez

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00225.04.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: A.W.E.S.O.M.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False2615

10-60-624607504 Exterminating services March2025  510.00 04/25/2025

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False1259

10-30-62050152969/1 Hardwood pellets  14.07 04/25/2025

 14.07Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False1260

34-01-82840153232/1 Clamp hoses, misc tools  10.53 04/25/2025

34-01-62680153254/1 Seal tape, tube cutter, cleaning wipes, union  56.72 04/25/2025

34-01-62680153257/1 Clamp hoses, sleeves, dryer vent ducts  39.20 04/25/2025

34-01-62680153286/1 Rake, shovel, gas cans  123.94 04/25/2025

34-02-52600153289/1 Hood dryer, metal repair tape, furnance pipe, hooks, vent dryers  93.69 04/25/2025

34-01-62815153293/1 Galv nipple parts  33.70 04/25/2025

34-01-62815153296/1 Pipes Galv  45.36 04/25/2025

 403.14Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False1264

34-01-62680153185/1 Brush set, sandpaper, ext flt  61.22 04/25/2025

 61.22Check Total:

Vendor: Acme Truck Brake Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False4849

08-01-5009001_458510 Turbo charger & V-band clamp #225  2,038.52 04/25/2025

08-01-5009001_459359 Parts and Freight  105.00 04/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 2,143.52Check Total:

Vendor: AL PIEMONTE FORD SALES, INC. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False0149

09-01-64000813597 Window control switch #876  66.55 04/25/2025

 66.55Check Total:

Vendor: ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False3107

10-32-621903028197 Public official bond- Mayor  340.00 04/25/2025

10-32-621903028198 Public official bond- Clerk  340.00 04/25/2025

10-32-621903028201 Public official bond- Comptroller  250.00 04/25/2025

 930.00Check Total:

Vendor: AMERICAN SPEEDY PRINTING Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False3478

10-12-5187048366 Year in Review (2024) x200  685.00 04/25/2025

41-01-6320048410 Commuter parking Tags  1,473.00 04/25/2025

10-12-5187048484 Year in Review (2024) x150  575.00 04/25/2025

 2,733.00Check Total:

Vendor: AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False3465

10-02-54300426390 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, retainer hour March  535.00 04/25/2025

 535.00Check Total:

Vendor: AMY MUSSELMAN (HAPPINESS CREATIONS) Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False5930

10-20-5900132625 Stickers for VooDoo and Vili  330.00 04/25/2025

 330.00Check Total:

Vendor: ARRP TRUCKING & HAULING CO INC Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False5952

10-30-5010023433 Safety lane inspection #208  41.50 04/25/2025

10-90-5010023451 Safety lane inspection #213  41.50 04/25/2025

 83.00Check Total:

Vendor: IRENE AVITIA Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False6665

10-01-53150041425 Reimbursement for airfar for NLC  459.88 04/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 459.88Check Total:

Vendor: BAXTER & WOODMAN Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False2763

10-90-828000268791 Belmont Ave at Edgington traffic signal modification  4,335.25 04/25/2025

65-10-880000270371 Grand at George Traffic direction modification  2,517.00 04/25/2025

 6,852.25Check Total:

Vendor: BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False0925

34-01-509403051 Disassemble, replace bearings on King st pump  5,800.00 04/25/2025

34-01-509403052 Service to install pump motor at King st pump #3  4,200.00 04/25/2025

 10,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: BRADY INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False1571

10-20-526009331568 Supplies  276.45 04/25/2025

 276.45Check Total:

Vendor: BUILDERS ASPHALT, LLC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False0503

10-90-62600159535 UPM delivery  4,018.75 04/25/2025

 4,018.75Check Total:

Vendor: BUILDING & FIRE CODE ACADEMY Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False1655

10-13-5200055533 Property Maint course & Swimming pool and spa code course  225.00 04/25/2025

 225.00Check Total:

Vendor: BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False3378

10-02-810000106988 Professional services on Accela Land Mgmt 11/9-11/15/24  3,710.00 04/25/2025

10-02-810000108482 Professional services on Accela Land Mgmt 3/29-4/4/25  70.00 04/25/2025

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: CCP DIRECT Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False5969

34-01-62680IN05325295 Orange vests  400.80 04/25/2025

34-01-62680IN05326417 Gloves, vests, lens  237.69 04/25/2025

34-02-60600IN05328897 Gloves, towels, vests, eye wear, wipes  2,067.27 04/25/2025

34-01-62680IN05328969 Laundry detergents  112.02 04/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 2,817.78Check Total:

Vendor: CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False2929

10-12-53170110443819000 Online notice of public hearing (ZBA 25-01) #7738489  38.02 04/25/2025

 38.02Check Total:

Vendor: CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False1420

34-02-82800441725 2021 Asset Mgmt Plan update  138.75 04/25/2025

34-01-82800441725 2021 Asset Mgmt Plan update  138.75 04/25/2025

 277.50Check Total:

Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False3644

10-02-512000141239March25 Cable TV for streets for April  4.66 04/25/2025

10-02-512000155544April25 VPN connection for VH for April  234.30 04/25/2025

10-02-512000310503April25 Cable TV for VH for April  225.31 04/25/2025

 464.27Check Total:

Vendor: COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False2085

10-32-570002801 Monthly service agreement April 2025  1,000.00 04/25/2025

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False3302

34-02-63070W495513 Ultra wide range bell  1,392.00 04/25/2025

 1,392.00Check Total:

Vendor: CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False1337

10-60-50400341373 Business cards PS  43.33 04/25/2025

 43.33Check Total:

Vendor: COZEN O'CONNOR Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False1071

10-12-6756015009747 Lobbyist services, April 2025  3,500.00 04/25/2025

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False1464
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

09-01-640000000419227 Switches  1,445.00 04/25/2025

09-01-640000000419560 Switches  1,000.00 04/25/2025

 2,445.00Check Total:

Vendor: DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False5961

10-20-5200103202025 Annual Reporting Fee  16.00 04/25/2025

 16.00Check Total:

Vendor: DUPAGE TOPSOIL, INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False1668

34-02-63070058450 Semi pulv  415.00 04/25/2025

 415.00Check Total:

Vendor: DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False3026

10-50-62330010000094377 9400 Grand  460.86 04/25/2025

10-50-62330010000094377 9364 Franklin AVe  196.44 04/25/2025

34-02-62800010000094377 129 W Manor  1,314.15 04/25/2025

10-50-62330010000094377 0 Franklin  651.07 04/25/2025

34-01-62800010000094377 8 Countyline Rd  1,729.26 04/25/2025

34-02-62800010000094377 11201 Taft  111.79 04/25/2025

34-02-62800010000094377 0 17th Ave  132.29 04/25/2025

34-02-62800010000094377 2998 Hart  102.93 04/25/2025

10-50-62330010000094377 2401 Scott  155.48 04/25/2025

34-02-62800010000094377 9229 Grand  177.87 04/25/2025

34-01-62800010000094377 10800/11000 King  5,681.68 04/25/2025

10-50-62330010000094377 9540 Addison  62.47 04/25/2025

34-02-62800010000094377 11400 Copenhagen  415.13 04/25/2025

34-01-62800010000094377 9535 Belmont  10,297.62 04/25/2025

 21,489.04Check Total:

Vendor: E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False1755

34-02-6307031884 Mixed load spoils hauled out  4,060.00 04/25/2025

 4,060.00Check Total:

Vendor: EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False5498
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-02-542005389977 Efax software for HR- March  34.99 04/25/2025

 34.99Check Total:

Vendor: FRANKLIN PARK BUILDING MATERIAL Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False0080

34-02-6307061563 River rock  354.00 04/25/2025

 354.00Check Total:

Vendor: FRANKLIN PARK FIRE PENSION FUND Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True3570

10-26-6800004102025 Fire share of PPRT for FY2025  223,816.62 04/25/2025

 223,816.62Check Total:

Vendor: FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False0081

34-01-8891014314 Replace lead service line at 9514 Addison, new copper  8,112.00 04/25/2025

34-01-8891014316 Replace exisitng lead service with new 1"copper, directional bor  9,022.00 04/25/2025

34-01-8891014317 Replace lead service from main to house & repipe 2636 Calwagner 8,032.00 04/25/2025

34-01-8891014318 Replace lead service from main to house at 2635 Calwagner  7,980.00 04/25/2025

34-01-8891014321 Replace lead service line at 10202 Belmont  7,888.00 04/25/2025

 41,034.00Check Total:

Vendor: FRANKLIN PARK POLICE PENSION FUND Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True3334

10-27-68000041025 Police share of PPRT for FY2025  192,722.04 04/25/2025

 192,722.04Check Total:

Vendor: FREEDOM HEATING & COOLING, INC. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False4885

10-90-6259057786315 Replaced electrical whip,dual capacitor for unit at 9501 Belmont  990.29 04/25/2025

34-01-6290057842763 Service call for no heat- 10920 King  209.00 04/25/2025

 1,199.29Check Total:

Vendor: GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False6062

34-01-626805612 Fresh refills  151.55 04/25/2025

34-01-626805689 Gloves  308.95 04/25/2025

 460.50Check Total:

Vendor: GRAINGER Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False5200
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

08-01-500909463708041 Roof plugs #881  2.49 04/25/2025

 2.49Check Total:

Vendor: H&H ELECTRIC  COMPANY Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False1555

10-90-6269045482 Street lighting- Grand & Oak  1,765.51 04/25/2025

10-90-6260045504 Street lighting- Mannheim Rd- Sonic  897.50 04/25/2025

10-90-6269045505 Street lighting- various locations  1,045.76 04/25/2025

 3,708.77Check Total:

Vendor: HI-LINE Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False5971

08-01-500903022224 Sprial wraps  84.50 04/25/2025

 84.50Check Total:

Vendor: ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TRUST Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False1860

10-32-62190S-INV005021 Property & Liability premium May2025  99,299.13 04/25/2025

10-32-62200S-INV005022 Work Comp premium May2025  50,250.75 04/25/2025

10-32-62195S-INV006011 Deductible for claim #240418W013  687.50 04/25/2025

10-32-62200S-INV006145 Work Comp Audit Premium for 12/1/23-11/30/24  14,304.00 04/25/2025

 164,541.38Check Total:

Vendor: INDIANA HARBOR BELT RAILROAD Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False0666

34-02-63070014212 Permit to construct and maintain a sewer under the IHB RR tracks  349.40 04/25/2025

 349.40Check Total:

Vendor: INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR PROPERTY & EVIDENCE Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False5940

10-20-52100M25-C693517 2025 Membership Application  65.00 04/25/2025

 65.00Check Total:

Vendor: JANET G MARTINEZ Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False1209

10-01-51880INV-0101 April 2025 newsletter Spanish translation  198.00 04/25/2025

 198.00Check Total:

Vendor: JC SZABO & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False4909

10-72-62557128 Consulting services March2025  800.00 04/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: JEEP & BLAZER, LLC Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False3614

10-72-6255722477 Legal services for Joslyn Jan and Feb2025  2,895.00 04/25/2025

10-72-6255722478 Legal services for Misc Enviro Jan2025  175.00 04/25/2025

 3,070.00Check Total:

Vendor: JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False1534

34-02-63070211762 Masonary sand  1,053.24 04/25/2025

 1,053.24Check Total:

Vendor: KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False4545

07-01-5420019675 Setup Omni software on workstations  315.00 04/25/2025

 315.00Check Total:

Vendor: KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False0110

34-01-628605112 Replacement of 20' of reinforced curb due to water sys repair  2,000.00 04/25/2025

34-02-630705113 Replacement of 20' of reinforced public sidewalk valve manhole  4,600.00 04/25/2025

34-02-630705115 Replacement of reinforced driveway apron  3,840.00 04/25/2025

34-02-630705116 Removal of curb & section of street and driveway apron  5,600.00 04/25/2025

34-02-630705117 Replacement of reinforced public sidewalk w valve manhole  3,180.00 04/25/2025

 19,220.00Check Total:

Vendor: LIVING WATERS CONSULTANTS, INC Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False1501

34-02-630703160 Silvercreek watershed committee 12/19/24-3/29/25  708.55 04/25/2025

 708.55Check Total:

Vendor: M.A.B.A.S. Division 20 Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False1759

10-30-6216525-0584 Hazmat portion  555.00 04/25/2025

 555.00Check Total:

Vendor: M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False0059

34-01-6286044279 Conducting a fire hydrant maint & capacity testing 3/19-3/22/25  5,412.00 04/25/2025

34-01-6286044280 Conducting a water distribution system leak survey 3/25-3/29/25 10,092.50 04/25/2025
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34-01-6281544291 Meters tested on 3/26-3/31/25  4,629.94 04/25/2025

34-01-6286044298 Conducting a fire hydrant maint & capacity testing 3/22-3/25/25  4,675.00 04/25/2025

34-01-6286044299 Conducting a fire hydrant maint & capacity testing 3/26-3/27/25  5,170.00 04/25/2025

34-01-6286044300 Conducting a fire hydrant maint & capacity testing 3/28-3/31/25  4,785.00 04/25/2025

 34,764.44Check Total:

Vendor: MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False0947

10-12-67560April2025 Lobbyist services, April 2025  6,000.00 04/25/2025

 6,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False2488

10-30-50200449939 Fuel  2,321.92 04/25/2025

10-13-50200449939 Fuel  696.58 04/25/2025

10-90-50200449939 Fuel  1,160.96 04/25/2025

10-20-50200449939 Fuel  16,485.62 04/25/2025

34-01-50200449939 Fuel  2,554.10 04/25/2025

 23,219.18Check Total:

Vendor: MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False0329

08-01-50090346179 Hoist, cylinder only  1,477.28 04/25/2025

08-01-50090346470 Hyd motor, bearings, couplers  1,488.98 04/25/2025

08-01-50090346644 Control module  281.16 04/25/2025

 3,247.42Check Total:

Vendor: MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False0333

10-72-6255717876 Legal services for General matters Feb2025  23,195.50 04/25/2025

10-72-6255717877 Legal services Franklin Ave ROW project Feb2025  438.75 04/25/2025

10-72-6255717878 Legal services Litigation Feb2025  828.75 04/25/2025

 24,463.00Check Total:

Vendor: Motorola Solutions,Inc Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False4992

07-01-806008230459501 Device programming  128.57 04/25/2025

07-01-806008281893509 All band MP mobile, essential service  7,976.76 04/25/2025

07-01-806008281927120 All band MP mobile, essential service, software  16,158.32 04/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 24,263.65Check Total:

Vendor: NICOR Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False4521

10-90-6294000421665753Mar2 9800 Franklin   00421665753   2/25-3/27/25  65.61 04/25/2025

34-01-6294045671900004Mar2 9535 Belmont   45671900004   2/24-3/26/25  239.38 04/25/2025

34-01-6294050771900003Mar2 9300 Belmont   50771900003   2/25-3/27/25  1,270.37 04/25/2025

34-02-5245087873543729Mar2 9320 Belmont   87873543729   2/25-3/27/25  96.26 04/25/2025

 1,671.62Check Total:

Vendor: O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False0270

08-01-500903398-157599 Fleetrunner belt #217  51.62 04/25/2025

08-01-500203398-158484 Brake pads and rotors #890  139.99 04/25/2025

08-01-500903398-159119 Wiper blades #882  39.62 04/25/2025

08-01-500903398-159345 Brake rotors and pads #877  139.99 04/25/2025

08-01-500903398-159373 Wiper blades #876  25.52 04/25/2025

 396.74Check Total:

Vendor: ORKIN Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False2249

10-60-62460275115787 Weekly services  330.00 04/25/2025

10-60-62460276449913 Weekly services  330.00 04/25/2025

10-60-62460276449914 Weekly services  330.00 04/25/2025

10-60-62460281312130 Weekly services  330.00 04/25/2025

10-60-62460281312131 Weekly services  330.00 04/25/2025

10-60-62460281638284 Bait stations  43.10 04/25/2025

 1,693.10Check Total:

Vendor: PAGODA COMPUTER SUPPLIES Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False8300

10-02-5070016273 Printer repairs water dept  120.00 04/25/2025

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: GIULIANO PETRUCCI Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False5442

10-13-4020303312025 Plumbing inspector services March2025  1,950.00 04/25/2025

 1,950.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: PIPE VIEW LLC Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False8254

34-02-8319130959 Sewer televising  6,320.00 04/25/2025

 6,320.00Check Total:

Vendor: PITNEY BOWES INC Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False5060

10-01-509301027187653 Ink cartridge for postage machine  131.99 04/25/2025

 131.99Check Total:

Vendor: RISING SUN VETERINARY CLINIC Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False5926

10-20-57000156225 Vili's exam and shots  247.75 04/25/2025

 247.75Check Total:

Vendor: ROSEMONT FIRE DEPARTMENT Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False0551

10-30-6216525-0584 Hazmat portion  890.70 04/25/2025

 890.70Check Total:

Vendor: ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False2117

10-13-5260053898 Janitorial services VH & PW 3/17-3/30/2025  1,381.80 04/25/2025

10-20-5260053898 Janitorial services PD 3/17-3/30/2025  1,631.33 04/25/2025

10-20-526007910220100 Janitorial supplies  492.94 04/25/2025

 3,506.07Check Total:

Vendor: RYDIN SIGN & DECAL Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False0047

10-90-62325PS-INV127463 Vending decals  535.93 04/25/2025

 535.93Check Total:

Vendor: SAFEBUILT, LLC Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False1999

10-13-401001528796 Building code official signature monthly fee  519.50 04/25/2025

10-13-525001528796 Second draft work for 2021 Code update  1,493.34 04/25/2025

10-13-401001528796 Third party review charges for March2025  1,723.15 04/25/2025

 3,735.99Check Total:

Vendor: SERVICE SANITATION, INC. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False1899

10-90-626009057073 Portable restroom  190.23 04/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 190.23Check Total:

Vendor: SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False4504

34-02-63070151107108-001 Seed mixture bags, mulch  885.68 04/25/2025

 885.68Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET COMMUNICATIONS INC Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False2961

10-02-51200260004 March phone bill  3,657.09 04/25/2025

 3,657.09Check Total:

Vendor: SPACECO INC Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False2118

22-01-64000100253 FP Hotel Site  2/23-3/29/2025  1,050.00 04/25/2025

65-10-86100100254 Schiller Blvd   2/23-3/29/2025  1,450.00 04/25/2025

65-10-8840099987 2025 Street program 5/26/24-2/22/25  7,500.00 04/25/2025

61-01-8280099987 2025 Street program 5/26/24-2/22/25  5,000.00 04/25/2025

 15,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: STERICYCLE, INC Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False1565

10-20-606108010285683 Monthly expense  24.73 04/25/2025

 24.73Check Total:

Vendor: STRATUS NETWORKS Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False3221

10-02-51200226377 Fiber line to PD, FD, pump house, VH- April  4,120.00 04/25/2025

 4,120.00Check Total:

Vendor: SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False0183

08-01-5003594306 To fabricate 2 set of alum tool box brackets; install shovel hol  2,987.11 04/25/2025

08-01-5009094825 To rebuild salt spreader box on truck #202  1,527.05 04/25/2025

 4,514.16Check Total:

Vendor: SYNERGY SALES & SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False5963

34-01-628601288 Monthly service for March, Chlorine Reagent, PH buffer  1,408.00 04/25/2025

 1,408.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: T2 SYSTEMS CANADA INC Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False2341

41-01-63220IRIS0000146522 Digital Iris service April2025 (2 machines)  100.00 04/25/2025

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: THE BUSINESS PRESS Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False3849

10-20-5040050681 Window envelopes  292.25 04/25/2025

 292.25Check Total:

Vendor: THOMSON REUTERS - WEST Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False3351

10-20-60560851727162 Monthly billing  261.57 04/25/2025

 261.57Check Total:

Vendor: TK ELEVATOR CORP Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False0995

10-13-526006000787614 Annual village hall elevator pressure test/inspection  550.00 04/25/2025

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False5425

07-01-512006107001041 Monthly ESTB phone charges-Feb #980431441-00001  1,189.75 04/25/2025

07-01-512006107001042 Monthly ESTB portion cell charges-Feb #980431441-00002  1,265.49 04/25/2025

34-01-805006109492907 Monthly cell phone charges for VOFP water-Mar #980431441-00002 1,540.65 04/25/2025

10-02-803006109492907 Monthly cell phone charges for VOFP general-Mar #980431441-00002 2,025.06 04/25/2025

34-01-805006109492909 Monthly tablet charges for water dept -Mar #980431441-00006  156.13 04/25/2025

10-02-803006109492909 Monthly tablet charges for Admin -Mar #980431441-00006  100.10 04/25/2025

 6,277.18Check Total:

Vendor: VESTIS Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False2511

10-20-526006020336225 Carpet service  131.61 04/25/2025

10-20-526006020338451 Carpet service  131.61 04/25/2025

10-13-526006020338452 Carpet service  199.77 04/25/2025

 462.99Check Total:

Vendor: WAREHOUSE DIRECT Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False0351

10-01-504005906957-0 Office supplies  67.37 04/25/2025

10-13-522005906957-0 Janitorial supplies  308.10 04/25/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 375.47Check Total:

Vendor: WAY-KEN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False2604

34-01-50100WK339590 Repaired ICS chainsaw, synthetic oils  1,294.85 04/25/2025

 1,294.85Check Total:

Vendor: WENTWORTH TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False0788

09-01-6400040086899 Tire disposal by recycler  318.00 04/25/2025

 318.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 902,562.32

 87
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User: 

Printed: 

Accounts Payable

cperez

04/15/2025 -  5:02PM

Manual Check Proof List

Batch: 00411.04.2025

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference

Vendor: 4957 VISA - PARTNERSHIP FINANCIAL CU

 337596 04/11/2025

032325  7,466.14 04/11/2025 Ammunition supplies 10-20-60610

Total for Check  7,466.14

Total for 4957  7,466.14

Vendor: 5548 TRI-STATES LAND SERVICES, INC

 337595 04/11/2025

251  960.00 04/11/2025 Senior snow removal $60x16 driveways Feb2025 10-60-63500

Total for Check  960.00

Total for 5548  960.00

Total Checks:  8,426.14
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